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Voltage Rails

VIN
B+
+CPU_CORE
+1.2V_HT

Adapter power supply (19V)
AC or battery power rail for power circuit.
Core voltage for CPU
1.2V switched power rail

External PCI Devices
Device IDSEL# REQ#/GNT# Interrupts
CardBus AD21

EC SM Bus1 address
Device

ADM1032

S1 S3 S4/ S5

ON OFF
ON OFF

Power Plane Description

OFF
OFF

ON
OFF

OFF
OFF

ON
ON

OFFON

ON

ON

ON
ON ON

OFF

OFF

EC SM Bus2 address
Device

Smart Battery

0 PIRQE/PIRQF/PIRQG

ON

EEPROM(24C16/02)

1001 110X b?0001 011X b?

1010 000X b?

ON OFF OFF

(24C04) 1011 000Xb?

SB600 SM Bus address
Device

Clock Generator
(ICS 951462AGT)

Address

Address Address

1101 001Xb?

ON ON

ON OFF

STATE
SIGNAL

Full ON

S1(Power On Suspend)

S3 (Suspend to RAM)

S4 (Suspend to Disk)

S5 (Soft OFF)

SLP_S1# SLP_S3# SLP_S4# SLP_S5# +VALW +V +VS Clock

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

LOW

LOW LOW LOW LOW

LOWLOWLOW

LOW

LOW

LOW

HIGH HIGH HIGH HIGH

HIGHHIGHHIGH

HIGH

HIGH

HIGH

Board ID Table for AD channel
ON OFF OFF

DDRII DIMM0 1001 000Xb?

DDRII DIMM2 1001 010Xb?

Vcc 3.3V +/- 5%
100K +/- 5%Ra / Rc

Board ID Rb / Rd V min
0
1
2
3

0
8.2K +/- 5%

0 V
0.216 V 0.250 V 0.289 V
0.436 V
0.712 V

0.503 V
0.819 V

0.538 V
0.875 V

AD_BID V typAD_BID VAD_BID max

18K +/- 5%
33K +/- 5%
56K +/- 5%
100K +/- 5%
200K +/- 5%

3.300 V

0 V 0 V

4
5
6
7 NC

1.036 V
1.453 V 1.650 V 1.759 V
1.935 V
2.500 V

2.200 V
3.300 V

2.341 V

1.185 V 1.264 V

ON
+0.9V 0.9V switched power rail for DDR terminator

+RTCVCC RTC power

+1.5VS
+1.8VS 1.8V switched power rail

+5VS

+3V
+3VS
+5VALW

+1.8V
+3VALW

1.8V power rail for DDR
3.3V always on power rail
3.3V power rail

5V always on power rail
3.3V switched power rail

5V switched power rail

+1.2VALW 1.2V always on power rail

ON ONON

ONON
1.5V switched power rail

BOARD ID Table
 Board ID

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

PCB Revision

BTO Option Table
BTO Item BOM Structure

ON ON ON
ONONON

ON

0.2 (KH4 ES1)
0.3 (KH4 ES2)
0.4 (KH4 PP)
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Compal Electronics, Inc.

PROCESSOR HYPERTRANSPORT INTERFACE

ON THE BOARD TO DECOUPLING NEAR THE CPU PACKAGE

Athlon 64 S1
Processor Socket

VLDT_Ax AND VLDT_Bx ARE CONNECTED TO THE LDT_RUN POWER
SUPPLY THROUGH THE PACKAGE OR ON THE DIE. IT IS ONLY CONNECTED

2006-10-17 Change from 49.9 1% to 51 1%
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CPU1A

VLDT_A3D4
VLDT_A2D3
VLDT_A1D2
VLDT_A0D1

VLDT_B3 AE5
VLDT_B2 AE4
VLDT_B1 AE3
VLDT_B0 AE2

L0_CADIN_H15N5
L0_CADIN_L15P5
L0_CADIN_H14M3
L0_CADIN_L14M4
L0_CADIN_H13L5
L0_CADIN_L13M5
L0_CADIN_H12K3
L0_CADIN_L12K4
L0_CADIN_H11H3
L0_CADIN_L11H4
L0_CADIN_H10G5
L0_CADIN_L10H5
L0_CADIN_H9F3
L0_CADIN_L9F4
L0_CADIN_H8E5
L0_CADIN_L8F5
L0_CADIN_H7N3
L0_CADIN_L7N2
L0_CADIN_H6L1
L0_CADIN_L6M1
L0_CADIN_H5L3
L0_CADIN_L5L2
L0_CADIN_H4J1
L0_CADIN_L4K1
L0_CADIN_H3G1
L0_CADIN_L3H1
L0_CADIN_H2G3
L0_CADIN_L2G2
L0_CADIN_H1E1
L0_CADIN_L1F1
L0_CADIN_H0E3
L0_CADIN_L0E2

L0_CADOUT_H15 T4
L0_CADOUT_L15 T3
L0_CADOUT_H14 V5
L0_CADOUT_L14 U5
L0_CADOUT_H13 V4
L0_CADOUT_L13 V3
L0_CADOUT_H12 Y5
L0_CADOUT_L12 W5
L0_CADOUT_H11 AB5
L0_CADOUT_L11 AA5
L0_CADOUT_H10 AB4
L0_CADOUT_L10 AB3
L0_CADOUT_H9 AD5
L0_CADOUT_L9 AC5
L0_CADOUT_H8 AD4
L0_CADOUT_L8 AD3
L0_CADOUT_H7 T1
L0_CADOUT_L7 R1
L0_CADOUT_H6 U2
L0_CADOUT_L6 U3
L0_CADOUT_H5 V1
L0_CADOUT_L5 U1
L0_CADOUT_H4 W2
L0_CADOUT_L4 W3
L0_CADOUT_H3 AA2
L0_CADOUT_L3 AA3
L0_CADOUT_H2 AB1
L0_CADOUT_L2 AA1
L0_CADOUT_H1 AC2
L0_CADOUT_L1 AC3
L0_CADOUT_H0 AD1
L0_CADOUT_L0 AC1

L0_CLKIN_H1J5
L0_CLKIN_L1K5
L0_CLKIN_H0J3
L0_CLKIN_L0J2

L0_CTLIN_H0N1
L0_CTLIN_L0P1 L0_CTLOUT_H0 R2

L0_CTLOUT_L0 R3

L0_CLKOUT_H0 Y1
L0_CLKOUT_L0 W1

L0_CLKOUT_H1 Y4
L0_CLKOUT_L1 Y3

L0_CTLIN_H1P3
L0_CTLIN_L1P4 L0_CTLOUT_H1 T5

L0_CTLOUT_L1 R5
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DDR_A_CLK1 8
DDR_A_CLK#1 8

DDR_B_CLK2 9
DDR_B_CLK#2 9
DDR_B_CLK1 9
DDR_B_CLK#1 9

DDR_B_ODT1 9
DDR_B_ODT0 9
DDR_A_ODT1 8
DDR_A_ODT0 8

DDR_B_MA[15..0] 9

DDR_B_BS#2 9
DDR_B_BS#1 9
DDR_B_BS#0 9

DDR_B_RAS# 9
DDR_B_CAS# 9
DDR_B_WE# 9

DDR_A_BS#28
DDR_A_BS#18
DDR_A_BS#08

DDR_A_RAS#8
DDR_A_CAS#8
DDR_A_WE#8

DDR_CS3_DIMMA#8
DDR_CS2_DIMMA#8
DDR_CS1_DIMMA#8
DDR_CS0_DIMMA#8

DDR_CS3_DIMMB#9
DDR_CS2_DIMMB#9
DDR_CS1_DIMMB#9
DDR_CS0_DIMMB#9

DDR_CKE1_DIMMB9
DDR_CKE0_DIMMB9
DDR_CKE1_DIMMA8
DDR_CKE0_DIMMA8

DDR_A_MA[15..0]8
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IREF=0.6V~3.21V
IREF=0.972*Icharge

ACLM=(1/0.02)(0.05*Vaclm/2.39+0.05)
where ACLM=1.05V, Iaclm=3.66A

ChargerIadp=0~3.95A(75W) Fosc=14100/Rt=14100/47=300KHz

LI-4S :18V----BATT-OVP=1.498V
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+3VALWP, +5VALWP

32 QFN 5X5

FB pin ripple around 14.24mV
3.3V MAX Delta I=1.92A IF ESR=25m ohm
Output ripple= 1.92*25=48mV
48*4.22/(10+4.22)=14.24mV

FB pin ripple around 12mV
5V MAX Delta I=3.99A IF ESR=15m ohm
Output ripple= 3.99*15=59.85mV
59.85*2.49/(10+2.49)=11.93mV

OCP=6A

OCP: 10uA*10.5K/(0.016*1.3)=5.05A
     5.05A+1.92A/2=6A

ripple current
[(19-5)*D]/(3.3UH*280K)
=3.99A

TONSEL= VREF2, CH1/CH2 FREQ= 280K/430K

OCP: 10uA*15.4K/(0.016*1.3)=7.4A
     7.4A+3.99A/2=9.4A

EN3 MAX<6V, EN5 MAX<2XV

Because EN1 and EN2 have 2uA sorce current, 
the RC time will be change.

OCP=9.4A
TDC=3.65A

TDC=5.1A

ripple current
[(19-3.3)*D]/(3.3UH*430K)
=1.92A
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Page 1
Solution Description Rev.Page# Title

Version Change List ( P. I. R. List )
Item Issue DescriptionDate

Request
Owner

1

2

4

5

6

7

3

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Next: PR238, PC202, PQ56, PD42, PJP21

Compal

Compal

Compal

Compal

Compal

Compal

Compal

Compal

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.4

Compal

Compal

Compal 0.4

0.4

0.4

Compal 0.5

Compal 0.5

Compal

0.6Compal

PWR-CHARGER 03/02 Compal

Add  PR231 to 20ohm  PR235  to 2.2 ohm
PC142 pin1 to GND,PC143 0.1uF to 0.047uF,
PR202 2.2ohm to 20ohm,PR204 18ohm
to 20 ohm

in order to slove battery  plug in opposite make M/B damaged issue.1
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Version change list (P.I.R. List) Page 1 of 1  for HW

Reason for change Rev. PG# Modify ListFixed IssueItem

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Add R473EC can't boot by SPI TP_SPI must pull down

Can't wake on LAN Isolate pin must pull high to +3VS R210 connect to +3VS22

260.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

Improve stable power for NB core Add U36(+1.2V_NBCORE Control circuit)30

ME/ID request Change Media Card Conn 21

25 Add R506 and R511WLAN LED abnormal Reverse LED_WLAN# signal

New Card CPPE# and CPUSB# connect to U600.B4 (GEVENT6)0.3 16SB need check CPPE# and CPUSB# signalNew Card Can't Identified Issue

NECP request only CPPE# of New Card connect to SB160.4

0.4 25WLAN LED always lighting if not install 
WLAN CARD

R180 pull high to +3VS

ME and ID request 0.4 29 Change JLED1 connertor to 14pin

23NECP Audio Team request Change R270 to 23.7K ohm0.4
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ACIN

+5/3/1.2VALW

EC_RSMRST#

ON/OFF#

EC_ON

PWRBTN_OUT#

SYSON

+5/3/1.8V

SLP_S3/S5#

SUSP#

+5/3/1.8VS

NB_PWRGD

+RS480_COREP/+1.2V_HT

SB_PWRGD

CPU_PWRPG

A_RST#

LDT_RST#

PCI_RST#

t<=10 ms

t=100 mst=109 ms

32ms

<1ms

20ms

70ms

48ms

Compal Electronics, Inc.

VLDT_EN

+CPU_CORE

2ms

VR_ON

3VALW / 1.8VALW

2ms

3V / 1.8V

<1ms

3VS / 1.8VS

30ms

2ms

1ms

t=330 ms

30ms

100ms

220ms

130ms

35ms


